The Company monitors capital on the basis of the carrying amount of equity less cash and cash equivalents as presented on the face of balance sheet.

Management assesses the Company’s capital requirements in order to maintain an efficient overall financing structure while avoiding excessive leverage. This takes into account the

subordination levels of the Company’s various classes of debt. The Company manages the capital structure and makes adjustments to it in the light of changes in economic conditions and the

risk characteristics of the underlying assets. In order to maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Company may adjust the amount of dividends paid to shareholders, return capital to

shareholders, issue new shares, or sell assets to reduce debt.

Particulars

Particulars
Ind AS transition

Note No.

As at March 31,2018

Ibulls Sales Limited
Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information for the year ended  March 31, 2019

- to ensure the Company’s ability to continue as a going concern

Note  - 34
A Explanation of transition to Ind AS (continued)

Reconciliation of total equity as at April 01, 2017
Amount (Rs. in Thousand )

 Previous GAAP*

Effect of

transition to Ind

AS

Ind AS

Assets
Non-current assets
Deferred tax assets(net) 30 D 4) 802.77   (7.21)   795.56
Total non-current assets 802.77   (7.21)   795.56
Current assets
Financial assets

Investments 30 D 1) 1,15,000.00   25.91   1,15,025.91
Cash and cash equivalents 415.00   -   415.00

Current tax assets (net) 239.40   -   239.40
Other current assets 61.85   -   61.85
Total current assets 1,15,716.25   25.91   1,15,742.16
Total assets 1,16,519.01   18.70   1,16,537.72

Equity and liabilities
Equity
Equity share capital 500.00   -   500.00
Other equity (refer statement of change in equity) 66,669.23   18.70   66,687.93
Total equity 67,169.23   18.70   67,187.93
Liabilities
Non-current liabilities

Long-term Provisions 2,410.16   -   2,410.16
Total non-current liabilities 2,410.16   -   2,410.16
Current liabilities
Financial liabilities

Other financial liabilities 41,855.85   -   41,855.85
Other current liabilities 3,816.63   -   3,816.63
Current tax liabilities (net) 1,267.15   -   1,267.15
Total current liabilities 46,939.62   -   46,939.62
Total equity and liabilities 1,16,519.01   18.70   1,16,537.72

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

Ibulls Sales Limited
Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information for the year ended  March 31, 2019

Particulars
Ind AS transition

Note No.

As at April 01,2017

(this space has intentionally been left blank)

Note  - 34 (continued)

B Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2018

Amount (Rs. in Thousand )
Particulars

 Previous GAAP*

Effect of

transition to Ind

AS

Ind AS

Income
I Revenue from operations 1,79,750.00   -   1,79,750.00
II Other income 30 D 1) 10,281.95   (25.91)   10,256.04
III Total income (I+II) 1,90,031.95   (25.91)   1,90,006.04

Expenses
IV Employee benefits expenses 30 D 3) 20,373.79   357.83   20,731.62
V Finance costs 297.59   -   297.59
VI Depreciation and amortisation expense 2.26   -   2.26
VII Other expenses 1,25,168.81   -   1,25,168.81
VIII Total expenses (IV+V+VI+VII) 1,45,842.44   357.83   1,46,200.27

IX Profit before tax (III-VIII) 44,189.51   (383.74)   43,805.77

Tax expense
Current tax 12,192.03   -   12,192.03
Tax expenses earlier years 686.04   -   686.04
Deferred tax 30 D 4) 199.07   (125.52)   73.56

X Income tax expense 13,077.14   (125.52)   12,951.62

XI Profit/(loss) for the year from continuing operations (IX-X) 31,112.37   (258.22)   30,854.15

XII Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations -   -   -

XIII Tax expense of discontinued operations -   -   -

XIV Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations after tax (XII-XIII) -   -   -

XV Profit/(loss) for the year (XI+XIV) 31,112.37   (258.22)   30,854.15

XVI Other comprehensive income
A. Items that will not to be reclassified to profit or loss:

(i) Re-measurement gains/(losses) on defined benefit plans 30 D 3) -   357.83   357.83
(ii) Income tax effect -   (118.31)   (118.31)

Subtotal (A) -   239.52   239.52
B. Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss -   -   -

Subtotal (B) -   -   -

Other Comprehensive Income (A+B) -   239.52   239.52

XVII Total comprehensive income for the year (XV+XVI) 31,112.37   (18.70)   31,093.67
* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

Ibulls Sales Limited
Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information for the year ended  March 31, 2019

Ind AS transition

Note No.

For the year ended March 31, 2018

(this space has intentionally been left blank)

Note  - 35
Details of Employee benefits obligations

1. Defined contribution plans
Provident fund

2. Defined benefit plans
A Gratuity  (non-funded)

Risks associated with plan provisions

Salary increases

Investment risk